As Adopted by the House

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

it.

H. R. No. 179

26

27

Representatives Hood, Scherer

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Katie Camp for winning the Drug Free Clubs of America National Essay Contest.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to commend Katie Camp on her tremendous success in the Drug Free Clubs of America 3 National Essay Contest; and WHEREAS, A creative and talented individual, Katie Camp has 5 displayed exemplary initiative, enthusiasm, and perseverance in sharing her skills, and consequently, she bested one hundred fifty 7 other entries to win first place in the Drug Free Clubs of America 8 National Essay Contest. Clearly, her unwavering commitment to 10 excellence has earned her a reputation as a truly gifted young person, and we applaud her on her tremendous work; and 11 WHEREAS, Undaunted by challenges, Katie Camp has always 12 pursued her objectives with skill and determination, and 13 understandably, her leadership, maturity, and self-discipline have 14 won her a host of admirers. Her essay entry tackled a difficult 15 and personal subject, and it reflected her deep desire and 16 commitment to ensure that all people live a healthy and clean 17 life. Indeed, she has striven to develop her special talents of 18 expression, and the initiative and devotion she has exhibited is 19 truly deserving of the highest praise; and 20 WHEREAS, Katie Camp's success in all her endeavors is an 21 excellent reflection not only on her but also on her family, her 22 teachers, her school, and her community. The initiative, devotion, 23 and hard work she has routinely shown will certainly aid her in 2.4 meeting the challenges of the future. We are positive that this is 25

just the first of many accomplishments in her life; therefore be

H. R. No. 179 As Adopted by the House	Page 2
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of	28
Representatives of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting	g 29
this Resolution, commend Katie Camp for her superlative	30
achievement and extend best wishes for the years to come; and be	31
it further	32
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives	33
transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Katie	34
Camp.	35